# TOWN OF MATTAPOISETT, TRANSFER STATION

## 2024 FEE SCHEDULE RESIDENT FEES

## HOUSEHOLD STICKERS will be issued for non-commercial and non-company vehicles only

#### Vehicle registration, must be valid and current

ANNUAL STICKER \$35.00 (see next page General Rule #3)

ONE DAY PASS \$10.00 (Valid only for date issued)

SENIOR STICKER (OVER 65) No charge for Mattapoisett Residents (see next page)

# BUILDING MATERIAL, FURNITURE, CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS, BULKY ITEMS DISPOSAL FEES PRICE DEPENDING ON LOAD MINIMUM CHARGES LISTED BELOW

Cars and mini vans \$20.00+
Regular pickup trucks \$50.00+
Full size Pickups & trailers \$50.00+
Small Pickups & Trailers \$40.00+
Carpet \$30.00+

#### NO LARGER VEHICLES WITHOUT APPROVAL, NO EXCEPTIONS

#### **ROOF SHINGLES**

Pickups \$50.00 per square

#### NO LARGER VEHICLES WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL, NO EXCEPTIONS

APPLIANCES WITH FREON \$20.00 each

TELEVISION/COMPUTERS \$20.00 - 50.00 each

At present regular metal is free (depending on market, could change without notice)

MATTRESSES & BOX SPRINGS \$40.00 each Twin

\$50.00 each Full

\$60.00 each Queen & King

NON-RECYCLABLE MATTRESSES 125.00 each

LARGE PROPANE TANKS \$20.00 each

SMALL PROPANE TANKS \$2.00 each

RECLINER CHAIR & KITCHEN TABLE \$20.00 each

SOFA, LOVESEAT, COFFEE TABLE \$30.00 each

SLEEP SOFA OR SECTIONAL

\$40.00 per piece

RECYCLING

No charge with valid sticker or one day pass

#### LOGS OVER SIX INCHES & STUMPS

Pickups or single axle trailers	\$30.00
2 or more axle trailers	\$40.00
One ton dump truck	\$100.00
6 Wheel dump truck	\$150.00

#### **LEAVES & GRASS CLIPPINGS**

Cars, pickups, and vans only

#### **BRUSH**

Cars, vans, small trailers, small pickups \$5.00 Large pickups, large trailers \$10.00



#### NO SHEET ROCK, FLUIDS, STONE, TIRES, CONCRETE, BRICK, CEMENT

Larger vehicles will be charged commercial rates We issue receipts for all transactions, please ask for one and take your receipt. If you have an item(s) to dispose of and are not sure if we accept it, please call us at 758-4100 ext. 213.

#### SENIOR STICKERS

- 1. Vehicle registration is required to obtain a sticker, proof of age required for senior sticker.
- 2. Commercially registered vehicles cannot be issued over 65 senior stickers.
- 3. Senior stickers are available to Mattapoisett Residents only.
- 4. Senior must be present in vehicle to use senior sticker.

All Vehicles Using the Transfer Station Facility Must Have A Transfer Station Sticker or One Day Pass. This Includes, but is not limited to, Recycling, Leaf, Brush, Household Trash, Building Material Disposal or Compost Material etc.

#### **GENERAL RULES**

- 1. Stickers are non-transferable.
- 2. Commercially registered vehicles and/or residents operating a home business are required to have a commercial sticker.

- 3. Persons or entities in the following businesses will be required to purchase a commercial sticker: landscapers, gardeners, property managers, trucks for hire, rental trailers or contractor vehicles. Any person or entity that in the opinion of the Board of Health or its Agent, are involved in a commercial enterprise.
- 4. Replacement stickers are only issued from the Board of Health office.
- 5. The Board of Health or its Agent may grant waivers to this policy if in their opinion the granting of such waivers does not conflict with the intent of this policy.
- 6. The Board of Health, Agent and Transfer Station employees retain the right to refuse any materials, items or substances that in their opinion may put the facility in "non-compliance" with the D.E.P. permit issued to the facility or any other permit, or may in their opinion put the facility in a position of having something at the facility that cannot be sent to another facility to be handled.
- 7. Transfer station personnel have the authority to charge additional fees if necessary.
- 8. Board of Health has the right to not issue or revoke any sticker